CH \$140.00.00 7703389

Assignment ID: TMI30602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		02/15/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SNOW SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	1801 EAST 6TH STREET, SUITE 350
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78702
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3568062	EMBOTICS
Registration Number:	4704383	VCOMMANDER
Registration Number:	5762624	SNOWSTORM
Registration Number:	5762626	SNOW GLOBE
Registration Number:	5636839	SNOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7604158805

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cori Whiting

Address Line 1: 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORI WHITING
SIGNATURE:	CORI WHITING
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2024

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0258

900834837

source=Wells Fargo_Snow - Trademark Release Executed 4889-2645-6997 v.2#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo_Snow - Trademark Release Executed 4889-2645-6997 v.2#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo_Snow - Trademark Release Executed 4889-2645-6997 v.2#page3.tif source=Wells Fargo_Snow - Trademark Release Executed 4889-2645-6997 v.2#page4.tif source=Wells Fargo_Snow - Trademark Release Executed 4889-2645-6997 v.2#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0259

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of February 15, 2024, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of SNOW SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware Corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 7, 2021 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 7, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and mortgage on all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of the Grantor (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"):

- A. all Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (each as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement) of the Grantor including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
- B. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- C. all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark License.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2021 at Reel 7348, Frame 0088;

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Collateral Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and forever discharges its security interest in all of Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

4859-3423-3759.v4

- 2. Collateral Agent hereby grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Trademark Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, and at Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Trademark Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

4859-3423-3759.v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Name: Nichol SHUART
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES ORIGINALLY ATTACHED TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations:

Country	Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status of Mark	Owner/ Applicant
United States	EMBOTICS	77033899	11/1/2006	3568062	1/27/2009	Registered	Snow Software, Inc.
United States	VCOMMANDER	85900952	4/10/2013	4704383	3/17/2015	Registered	Snow Software, Inc.
United States	SNOWSTORM (charter mark)	88157152	10/16/2018	5762624	5/28/2019	Registered	Snow Software, Inc.
United States	SNOW GLOBE (character mark)	88157161	10/16/2018	5762626	5/28/2019	Registered	Snow Software, Inc.
United States	SNOW (character mark)	87855908	3/29/2018	5636839	12/25/2018	Registered	Snow Software, Inc.
United States	SNOW	79204469	11/16/2016	5332156	11/14/2017	Registered	Snow Software, Inc.
Canada	EMBOT	1300218	5/3/2006	TMA739024	4/29/2009	Registered	Snow Software, Inc.
Canada	V-COMMANDER	1384023	2/11/2008	TMA791107	2/18/2011	Registered	Snow Software, Inc.
Canada	VCOMMANDER	1622652	4/10/2013	TMA897026	2/20/2015	Registered	Snow Software, Inc.
Canada	EMBOTICS	1842473	6/6/2017	TMA1011529	12/19/2018	Registered	Snow Software, Inc.
Canada	SNOW (design)	1809914-00	11/16/2016	TMA997635	5/29/2018	Registered	Snow Software, Inc.

Trademark Applications: None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0263 5

4859-3423-3759.v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 02/15/2024 REEL: 008346 FRA